Curb line radius at street intersections shall be at least twenty-five (25) feet and where the angle of street 
intersection is less than ninety (90) degrees, the Commission may require a greater radius.  

K. Street jogs with centerline offsets of less than one hundred and twenty-five (125) feet shall not be 
permitted. There shall be no jogs on collector or major streets.  

L. Cul-de-sac streets or courts designed to have one (1) end permanently closed shall be no more than seven 
hundred and fifty (750) feet long. There shall be provided at the closed end a turn-around having an outside

[...]

accompanied by a generalized site plan showing the proposed locations and dimensions of all 
buildings, accessory uses and other improvements. Such lots shall be not less than fifty (50) feet wide 
by one hundred (100) feet in depth and with a minimum overall size of five thousand five hundred 
(5,500) square feet. Platted building lines shall conform to building locations shown on the 
generalized site plan. 

D.  For residential lots not served by a public or community sewerage system, lot sizes shall be determined as 
follows:  

(1)  When a subdivider shall have conducted a percolation test in a subdivision and indicated the test on the